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Disposable Income Report Latitude: 40.016571
105 W 3rd St., Beardstown, IL 62618 Longitude: -90.433835
Ring: 1 mile radius

Census 2000 2010 2015 2010-2015 2010-2015

Change Annual Rate

Population 5,832 5,793 5,678 -115 -0.4%

Median Age 34.3 36.0 37.1 1.1 0.6%

Households 2,231 2,200 2,153 -47 -0.43%

Average Household Size 2.58 2.60 2.60 0 0%

2010 Households by Disposable Income

   Number Percent  

Total 2,201 100.0%

  <$15,000 478 21.7%

  $15,000 - $24,999 388 17.6%

  $25,000 - $34,999 352 16.0%

  $35,000 - $49,999 474 21.5%

  $50,000 - $74,999 398 18.1%

  $75,000 - $99,999 71 3.2%

  $100,000 - $149,999 29 1.3%

  $150,000 - $199,999 5 0.2%

  $200,000+ 6 0.3%

Median Disposable Income $30,914

Average Disposable Income $36,255

 

 

2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder

Number of Households

<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

Total 108 378 372 420 358 265 301

  <$15,000 26 48 56 81 57 83 127

  $15,000 - $24,999 23 55 57 61 56 65 69

  $25,000 - $34,999 19 69 59 64 76 48 18

  $35,000 - $49,999 16 110 95 89 92 42 30

  $50,000 - $74,999 18 85 75 87 73 22 39

  $75,000 - $99,999 4 10 21 24 0 3 9

  $100,000 - $149,999 1 1 9 10 1 1 6

  $150,000 - $199,999 0 0 0 2 1 0 2

  $200,000+ 1 0 0 2 2 1 1

Median Disposable Income $26,992 $36,437 $36,435 $35,441 $33,224 $21,651 $17,371

Average Disposable Income $35,724 $38,406 $40,370 $41,456 $37,368 $27,597 $29,357

Data Note:  Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey,
U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.

Source:  U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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Disposable Income Report Latitude: 40.016571
105 W 3rd St., Beardstown, IL 62618 Longitude: -90.433835
Ring: 15 miles radius

Census 2000 2010 2015 2010-2015 2010-2015

Change Annual Rate

Population 20,707 20,296 19,899 -397 -0.39%

Median Age 38.7 41.7 42.7 1.0 0.48%

Households 8,281 8,178 8,031 -147 -0.36%

Average Household Size 2.46 2.44 2.44 0 0%

2010 Households by Disposable Income

   Number Percent  

Total 8,178 100.0%

  <$15,000 1,511 18.5%

  $15,000 - $24,999 1,306 16.0%

  $25,000 - $34,999 1,355 16.6%

  $35,000 - $49,999 1,883 23.0%

  $50,000 - $74,999 1,588 19.4%

  $75,000 - $99,999 310 3.8%

  $100,000 - $149,999 158 1.9%

  $150,000 - $199,999 27 0.3%

  $200,000+ 40 0.5%

Median Disposable Income $34,181

Average Disposable Income $39,543

 

 

2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder

Number of Households

<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

Total 312 1,136 1,274 1,642 1,537 1,088 1,189

  <$15,000 57 121 113 174 242 302 502

  $15,000 - $24,999 71 174 140 214 226 231 250

  $25,000 - $34,999 57 251 263 262 249 174 99

  $35,000 - $49,999 51 323 333 424 423 210 119

  $50,000 - $74,999 50 226 332 375 339 130 136

  $75,000 - $99,999 14 27 59 111 31 19 49

  $100,000 - $149,999 8 13 23 58 20 14 22

  $150,000 - $199,999 0 0 5 11 2 1 8

  $200,000+ 4 1 6 13 5 7 4

Median Disposable Income $29,041 $35,603 $38,961 $39,503 $36,134 $25,452 $17,661

Average Disposable Income $40,025 $38,824 $45,041 $47,884 $39,347 $32,689 $29,593

Data Note:  Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey,
U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.

Source:  U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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Disposable Income Report Latitude: 40.016571
105 W 3rd St., Beardstown, IL 62618 Longitude: -90.433835
Ring: 25 miles radius

Census 2000 2010 2015 2010-2015 2010-2015

Change Annual Rate

Population 67,719 65,436 64,035 -1,401 -0.43%

Median Age 37.8 39.8 40.3 0.5 0.25%

Households 25,916 25,201 24,684 -517 -0.41%

Average Household Size 2.39 2.37 2.36 -0.01 -0.08%

2010 Households by Disposable Income

   Number Percent  

Total 25,201 100.0%

  <$15,000 4,359 17.3%

  $15,000 - $24,999 3,823 15.2%

  $25,000 - $34,999 4,078 16.2%

  $35,000 - $49,999 5,789 23.0%

  $50,000 - $74,999 5,157 20.5%

  $75,000 - $99,999 1,090 4.3%

  $100,000 - $149,999 641 2.5%

  $150,000 - $199,999 110 0.4%

  $200,000+ 154 0.6%

Median Disposable Income $35,566

Average Disposable Income $41,667

 

 

2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder

Number of Households

<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

Total 1,128 3,613 4,033 5,021 4,550 3,298 3,558

  <$15,000 297 366 316 485 616 901 1,378

  $15,000 - $24,999 239 526 447 605 667 630 709

  $25,000 - $34,999 200 754 760 751 742 510 361

  $35,000 - $49,999 152 980 1,108 1,374 1,175 627 373

  $50,000 - $74,999 155 784 1,123 1,214 1,021 418 442

  $75,000 - $99,999 46 125 170 319 159 103 168

  $100,000 - $149,999 29 67 74 193 125 81 72

  $150,000 - $199,999 1 3 17 37 15 9 28

  $200,000+ 9 8 18 43 30 19 27

Median Disposable Income $26,008 $36,575 $40,022 $40,625 $37,142 $26,767 $19,531

Average Disposable Income $35,602 $41,281 $45,767 $49,202 $43,472 $35,114 $32,954

Data Note:  Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey,
U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.

Source:  U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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